502 543
724 736

FY '22 FY '23
Water Electricity Gas

2,567 2,762+8%

+8%

+2%

+11%

NETWORKSNETWORKS

(€M)

(€M)

 Positive contribution from YoY increase in allowed revenues (+22€M, mainly in water)
thanks to investments made in PY

 Persistent severe inflation affecting operational costs (will be recovered in tariffs
from 2024)

 Investments in electricity and water in line with BP's targets

 Consolidation in water sector (+7€M): Acquaenna, operating in Sicily

413
383 375

FY ’22 One off ’22 Ordinary
EBITDA

Electricity Gas Water FY ’23

-30
0

-4 -4

-2%

208 226

74
85

46
45

FY '22 FY '23

Water Electricity Gas

328 356+9%

+15%

-2%

+9%

5

€M -9%

FY 2023
RESULTS

ANNEXES

NETWORKS

WASTE

MARKET

EBITDA -
NET PROFIT

NFP

CLOSING
REMARKS

ENERGY

KEY FINANCIALS

ESG

HIGHLIGHTS

 Positive results in Collection, supported by effective integration of SEI Toscana
(fully consolidated since July ‘22)

 Treatment & Disposal were down, due to energy scenario and lower
contribution from landfills

 Lower plants’ availability due to maintenance activities and partial contribution
of new plants (FORSU and wood) due to start-up costs and ramp-up activities

NETWORKS
6

€M

2,792 2,977

943 865

FY '22 FY '23
Urban waste Other waste

3,735 3,842
+3%

-8%

+7%

(kTon)

(€M)59 89

134
113

FY '22 FY '23
Collection Treatment & Disposal

193 202+5%

-16%

+51%

264
245

10

FY ’22 Collection Treatment & disposal FY ’23

-29

-7%

FY 2023
RESULTS

ANNEXES

NETWORKS

WASTE

MARKET

EBITDA -
NET PROFIT

NFP

CLOSING
REMARKS

ENERGY

KEY FINANCIALS

ESG

HIGHLIGHTS

FY '22 FY '23

 RES benefited from higher Hydro volumes (+42% yoy) combined with
higher achieved prices overall, as a result of an effective hedging activity

 Recovery in Heat margins (2022 affected by changing in derivatives index
Pfor for 33€M) and lower volumes driven by energy savings and warmer
temperatures

 CCGT & Thermo performance impacted by the reduction in MSD (31€M vs
63€M in ‘22)

 Energy efficiency’s slowdown due to lower profitability of rebuilding
activities

NETWORKS
7

€M

359 353
384 374

52
33

FY ’22 One
off ’22

Ord.
EBITDA

RES Heat
Pfor ‘22

Heat CCGT &
thermo

Energy
efficiency